BID FORM

BID 25-04: HIGH SCHOOL DOOR ACCESS CONTROL UPGRADE

Having carefully examined the drawings and specifications; having visited the site and existing building and examined all conditions affecting the work, the undersigned proposes to furnish all labor, materials, and incidental called for by said documents for the full scope of work.

DO NOT MODIFY, ADD, OR DELETE FROM SCOPE OF WORK

Or you risk	the Owner setting your bid aside.
Base Bid (including Bonds):	,
TOTAL BASE BID (including bonds):	SENTY NME-thousand two hundred + Molor Dollars
	(\$ 79,200. <u>ee</u>
Owner may accept or reject Base Bid of any Bi	d. Owner may also reject individual items of equipment in any Bid. ake owner's selection of Individual Items into consideration.
than 5% of the amount submitted herein. It is under the event of the Owner's acceptance of this Bid, a Materials and Payment Bonds within ten (10) day.	Check or Bidder's Surety Bond made payable to the Owner for not less erstood that the check or bond will be returned to the Bidder, except that in nd the Bidder fails to execute a Contract and file Performance and s of the date of the Owner's acceptance; then, in that event, the Bidder's er because of the failure of the Bidder to comply with the specified
performance of the contract, and payment of all of Bond in the amount of 100% of the contract amount of 100% of 1	(for bids in excess of \$100,000.00) onds each in the amount of 100% of the contract amount covering faithful bligations arising there under, will be required by the Owner. A Warranty and covering defective workmanship and materials for a period of one (1) and Premiums for the performance, statutory, and warranty bonds are
Addenda No. Dated: No. Dated: No. Dated:	
Company Name: MEKAK GROUP (P	Please Print)
Phone/Fax Numbers: 918, 779, 9982	
Email Address: FRAVIS C MERAKGROUP . NET	
Fed I.D. No.: 83-2069626	
Mailing Address: 810 E. JACKSON PL	
City, State Zip: Broken Arrow, OK 74012	
Officer's Signature	
Date: 02.17.2025 (Seal, if bid is by a Corporation)	

THIS BID INVALID IF THE FOLLOWING IS NOT SIGNED AND NOTARIZED

STATEMENT OF NON-COLLUSION

(Name) TRAVIS & LALICKER	, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, on oath says: (s)he is the duly authorized agent of (Firm)	ERAK GROUP
the bidder submitting the competitive bid which is attached to this stater	
pertaining to the existence of collusion among bidders and between bidd	
employees, as well as facts pertaining to the giving or offering of things of	
special consideration in the letting of any contract pursuant to the bid to	
aware of the facts and circumstances surrounding the making of the bid been personally and directly involved in the proceedings leading to the s	
nor anyone subject to the bidder's direction or control has been a party:	
of freedom of competition by agreement to bid at a fixed price or to refra	
school district official or employee as to quantity, quality or price in the p	
such prospective contract, nor; (c) in any discussions between bidders a	
exchange of money or other thing of value for special consideration in the	ie letting of a contract.
Notary Public Spella anderson.	
Subscribed & sworn before me thisday of FEBRUAR	ч
My commission expires <u>63.29.3025</u>	
STATE OF OKLAHOMA OK COUNTY OF TUISA	
(SEAL) SHEILA ANDERSON Notary Public in and for the State of Oklahoma Commission #17003011	
My Commission expires 3/29/2025	

FELONY COMPLIANCE AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF OKLA	
COUNTY OF TUL) ss. .SA)
The und District") as follow	ersigned, under the penalties of perjury, certifies to the Broken Arrow Public Schools ("Schools:
1.	The undersigned:
	has a contract with the School District; OR is the duly authorized representative of a business ("entity") having a contract with the School District,
to perform work or	n School District premises on a full-time or part-time basis.
undersigned or of District premises of such employee ha	The undersigned hereby certifies that neither the undersigned nor any employee of the filhe entity, or of any subcontractor of the undersigned or the entity, will perform work on School on a full-time or part-time basis that would otherwise be performed by School District employees if as been convicted in this State, the United States or any other state of any felony offense unless ten elapsed since the date of the criminal conviction or the employee has received a pardon for the
subcontractor of	Neither the undersigned nor any employee of the undersigned, or the entity, or of any the undersigned or the entity, who performs any work on School District property is currently the Oklahoma Sex Offenders Registration Act or the Mary Rippy Violent Crime Offenders
4. employees who w	The undersigned, or the entity: has or has not conducted a felony record search of all ill be assigned to work on a full-time or part-time basis on School District property.
(Supp. 2000) and	This Affidavit is made and delivered pursuant to the requirements of Title 70 O.S. § 6-101.48 I Title 58 O.S. § 589 (Supp. 2004) (the "Acts"). The undersigned further certifies to the School idersigned and/or the entity are in full compliance with the requirements of the Acts.
EXECUT	ED AND DELIVERED this 13th day of FEBRURY 2525
	AFFIANT'S SIGNATURE
	Representing:
	(Name of Entity)
Subscript SEA (SEAL)	ed and syron to be form this 13 day of february. Sol5. Notary Public in and for the State of Oklahoma Commission #17003011 My Commission expires 3/29/2025 Notary Public
	on Number: 17008011
Notary Commissio	My Commission Expires: 03.29.25
	wiy Continuesion Expires.

BUSINESS RELATIONSHIP AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF OKLAHOMA)
COUNTY OF tulsa) ss
I, Trans Audie, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, on oath says, that (s)he is the agent authorized by the Bidder to submit the attached bid. Affiant further states that the nature of any partnership, joint venture or other business relationship presently in effect or which existed within one year prior to the date of this statement with the Architect, Engineer or other party to the project is as follows:
Affiant further states that the names of all persons having any such business relationships and the positions they hold with their respective companies or firms are as follows:
(If none of the business relationships hereinabove mentioned exist, affiant should so state.) April April
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day of FEBRUARY, 2075. NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:
03/24/2025
(SEAL) SHEIL'A ANDERSON Notary Public in and for the State of Oklahoma Commission #17003011

BROKEN ARROW PUBLIC SCHOOLS

701 South Main Street Broken Arrow, OK 74012 Phone: (918) 259-5700

Fax: (918) 251-0689

Dear Vendor: Please complete the Non-Kickback Affidavit below. Oklahoma State Law mandates any invoice exceeding \$2,000.00 requires this action.

PLEASE NOTE THAT THE FORM MUST BE SIGNED AND NOTARIZED.
PURCHASE ORDER # INVOICE #
MERAL GROUP
NON-KICKBACK AFFIDAVIT FOR PAYMENTS OF \$2,000 OR MORE (Pursuant to title 74, Section 3109, Oklahoma Statute amended 1998)
State of <u>NUAHMA</u>) County of <u>TUSA</u>) SS
The undersigned (architect, contractor, supplier or engineer) of lawful age, being first duly sworn, or oath says that this invoice or claim is true and correct. Affiant further states that the (work, services or materials) as shown by this invoice or claim have been (completed or supplied) in accordance with the plans, specifications, orders or requests furnished the affiant. Affiant further states that (s) he had made no payment directly or indirectly to any elected official, officer or employee of the State of Oklahoma, any county or local subdivision of the state, or money or nay other thing of value to obtain payment of the invoice or procure the contract or purchase order pursuant to which an invoice is required.
SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER, ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT
Subscribed and Sworn to before me this day of FERMINAL Yr 2025 My Commission Expires:
SHEILÀ ANDERSON Notary Public in and for the State of Oklahoma Commission #17003011 My Commission expires 3/29/2025
RETURN TO: BROKEN ARROW PUBLIC SCHOOLS ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 701 SOUTH MAIN STREET BROKEN ARROW OK 74012